CSTP Applications

CSTP Estimate CSTP
Application | Fundi Cost Inflated to timate umulative pproved
County-Route-Section Priority Priority |% CE| Estimate FY 2026 (80%) CSTP Functional Class Comments FY

23% Major Collector/77% Rural Minor
Collector

45% Major Collector/55% Rural Minor
Collectors

Rural Minor Collector

Resurfacing CR 29 (Back Massillon Rd) from SR 57 to
CR 103. The project consists of full depth edge
repair, partial depth repair, and the installation of full
width asphalt concrete pavement with compacted
aggregate berms. It also includes pavement
markings, safety edge, RPMs, and rumble strips as
3| $1,854,000] $2,149,000| $1,719,200| $18,436,000|Major Collector necessary.
. —
.

WAY-CR 29-4.84 3

1 , ,
HAN-CR 304-0.00 $1,913,000] $2,217,000{ $1,773,600] $20,209,600|Major Collector Resurface CR 304 from 0.00 to 11.995.

) ) 209,600[Major Collector | .
Resurfacing 2.45 miles of CR 16 (Sandbar Rd) and
MOE-CR 16/CR 44-0.00/0.00 1 3| $1,240,120 $1,438,000| $1,150,400 $21,360,000 [Major Collectors 3.56 miles of CR 44 (Swazey Rd).

Repaving/reprofiling of roadways including

replacement of defective cross-culverts, tree trimming

and removal, ditch cleaning, berm replacement and
TUS-CR 82/85/90/92-0.00 1 $2,549,250| $2,955,000| $2,000,000| $23,360,000|Major Collectors new pavement markings.




CSTP Applications

CSTP Estimate CSTP
Application | Funding Cost Inflated to Estimate Cumulative Approved
County-Route-Section Priority Priority |% CE| Estimate FY 2026 (80%) CSTP Functional Class Comments FY
Improve 6.72 miles of CR 236 (Rockford West Rd) by
improving joints, resurfacing with asphaltic concrete,
MER-CR 236-0.897 1 41 3| $1,545,000| $1,791,000( $1,432,800| $24,792,800|Major Collector and berming with stone.
Resurface 8.18 miles of CR 35 including pavement
planing, aggregate shoulder, and spray-on thermo
ROS-CR 35-0.21 1 60 3| $1,453,330| $1,685,000 $1,348,000| $26,140,800|Major Collector pavement markings.
Resurface CR 6 (Waterford Rd) from 6.97 - 13.47
KNO-CR 6-6.97 1 61 3| $1,860,066| $2,156,000( $1,724,800| $27,865,600Major Collector including pavement marking and berm gravel.
Resurfacing CR 28 (Versailles Rd) from 4.20 - 9.35
including aggregate berm, asphalt milling of butt
MIA-CR 28-4.20 1 65 4 $780,000 $904,000 $723,200| $28,588,800 [Rural Minor Collector joints, and thermoplastic pavement markings.
Resurfacing 2.75 miles of CR 66 (Cleveland Ave) from
STA-CR 66-9.21 1 73 3| $1,236,000| $1,433,000( $1,146,400| $29,735,200|Urban Principal Arterial Orion St. to Wright Rd. CR 66 is a 4 lane road.
Resurfacing 3.57 miles of Watson Road and the
replacement of a failing corrugated metal culvert with
PIK-CR 50-0.00 1 74 4 $832,000 $965,000 $772,000f $30,507,200|Major Collector a concrete box culvert.
Resurfacing 3.24 miles of CR 138 (Fairfield Angling
HUR-CR 52/CR 138-2.24/0.00 1 79 3 $968,200| $1,122,000 $897,600|  $31,404,800|Major Collectors Rd) and 0.29 mile of CR 52 (Old State Rd).
Mill, resurface, and some berming on: CR 5 6.403 -
9.623 CR 12 4.96 - 7.96 CR 250.64 - 3.107
CLI-CR 5/12/25/27/30 1 80 3| $2,523,500| $2,925,000 $2,000,000| $33,404,800(19.2% Rural Minor Collector CR270.16-2.719 CR300.196 - 2.304
Resurface 2.18 miles of CR 110 (St Anthony Rd) and
0.78 mile of CR 111A (Coldwater Creek Rd) with
MER-CR 110/CR 111A-9.17/8.15 2 41 4 $676,000 $784,000 $627,200|  $34,032,000 |Major Collectors asphaltic concrete and berm with stone.
Resurfacing 0.30 mile of Wakefield Mound Road and
elimination of a poor drainage/roadway slip condition
at the Norfolk Southern Railway overpass with grading
PIK-CR 84-0.00 2 74 4 $624,000 $723,000 $578,400| $34,610,400|Major Collector and drainage improvements.

Approved for Funding

TOTAL CSTP $34,610,400




